Financement 
La prestation objet de la présente consultation est financée par le BIP MINSANTE, 

EXERCICE 2025. 

8. Cautionnement provisoire 

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, la caution de soumission 
d’un montant égal à cent soixante mille (160 000) Francs CFA établie par une banque de 
premier ordre ou par une compagnie d’assurance agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances, 
valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. 

A l’ouverture, l’absence du cautionnement provisoire entraîne le rejet systématique de

[...]

companies of right Cameroonians specialized in the service of the services. 

7. Financing  
The service object the present your consultation is financed by the IBP MINSANTE, 

2025. 

8. Provisional guarantee  
Each tenderer must join to his administrative parts, the bid bond of an amount equal to one 
hundred and sixty thousand (160 000) Francs CFA established by a bank of first order 
approved by the Ministry in charge of finances, valid during thirty (30) days beyond the 
original date of validity of the offers. 

With the opening, the absence of the provisional guarantee involves the systematic